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	NAME
	AGE
	RESIDENCE
	CHARGE
	COURT STATUS & DATE

	Daniel ROBINSON

 15 Charges
	29
	Whitby, ON
	· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA) x2
· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA x2
· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Heroin contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Possession of Property Obtained by Crime contrary to Section 354(1) of the Criminal Code (CC) x2
· Possession of a Prohibited or Restricted Firearm with Ammunition contrary to Section 95(a) of the CC
· Careless Storage of a Firearm contrary to Section 86(1) of the CC
· Knowledge of Possession of Unauthorized Firearm contrary to Section 92(1) of the CC
· Possession of a Weapon Contrary to an Order contrary to Section 117.01(1) of the CC
· Possession of a Firearm Knowing Serial Number has been Tampered Contrary to Section 108(1)(b) of the CC
· Unauthorized Possession of Firearm-Section 91(1)CC
	Remanded into custody. Next appearance is 
June 15, 2022.



	Kourtney LAMMIE 

 23 Charges
	23
	Whitby, ON
	· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA)
· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA x2
· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Heroin contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Possession of a Prohibited or Restricted Firearm with Ammunition contrary to Section 95(a) of the CC
· Careless Storage of a Firearm contrary to Section 86(1) of the CC x2
· Possession of Property Obtained by Crime contrary to Section 354(1)(a) of the Criminal Code (CC) 
· Possession of a Weapon Contrary to an Order contrary to Section 117.01(1) of the CC
· Fail to Comply with Release Order contrary to Section 145(5)(a) of the CC
· Carrying a Concealed Weapon contrary to Section 90(1) of the CC
· Knowledge of Possession of Unauthorized Firearm contrary to Section 92(1) of the CC x3
· Unauthorized Possession of a Firearm contrary to Section 91(1) of the CC x2
· Possession of a Firearm Knowing Serial Number has been Tampered Contrary to Section 108(1)(b) of the CC x2
· Possession of a Prohibited Firearm with Ammunition contrary to Section 95(1) of the CC
· Fail to Comply with Release Order contrary to Section 145(5)(a) of the CC
	Remanded into custody. Next appearance is
June 15, 2022.



	Kaprice LAMMIE

11 Charges


	26
	Whitby, ON
	· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA)
· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA 
· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Heroin contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Possession of a Prohibited or Restricted Firearm with Ammunition contrary to Section 95(a) of the CC
· Knowledge of Possession of Unauthorized Firearm contrary to Section 92(1) of the CC
· Unauthorized Possession of a Firearm contrary to Section 91(1) of the CC
· Careless Storage of a Firearm contrary to Section 86(1) of the CC
· Possession of Property Obtained by Crime contrary to Section 354(1)(a) of the Criminal Code (CC) 
· Possession of a Firearm Knowing Serial Number has been Tampered Contrary to Section 108(1)(b) of the CC
	Released. Next appearance is
July 7, 2022.


	Cameron BEDARD

9 Charges
	
	Toronto, ON
	· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Unauthorized Possession of a Firearm contrary to Section 91(1) of the CC 
· Knowledge of Possession of Unauthorized Firearm contrary to Section 92(1) of the CC
· Careless Storage of a Firearm contrary to Section 86(1) of the CC
· Possession of a Prohibited or Restricted Firearm with Ammunition contrary to Section 95(a) of the CC
· Possession of a Prohibited Device contrary to Section 92(2) of the CC
· Carrying a Concealed Weapon contrary to Section 90(1) of the CC
	Remanded into custody. Next appearance
June 14, 2022.


	DeShawn CHIN

8 Charges
	26
	Ajax, ON
	· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA) 
· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA 
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Possession of a Prohibited or Restricted Firearm with Ammunition contrary to Section 95(a) of the CC
· Knowledge of Possession of Unauthorized Firearm contrary to Section 92(1) of the CC
· Unauthorized Possession of a Firearm contrary to Section 91(1) of the CC
· Fail to Comply with Release Order contrary to Section 145(5)(a) of the CC
	Remanded into custody. Next appearance
June 14, 2022. 


	Toyin GIL

 2 Charges
	25
	Etobicoke, ON
	· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
	Released. Next appearance is
July 7, 2022.


	Nicholas ROBINSON

4 Charges
	30
	Ajax, ON
	· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA)
· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA 
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
	Remanded into custody. Next appearance is
June 15, 2022.


	Jeremy KANDHAI

3 Charges
	27
	North York, ON
	· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA)
· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA 
· Possession of Property Obtained by Crime contrary to Section 354(1)(a) of the Criminal Code (CC) 
	Released. Next appearance is
July 7, 2022.


	Sharlynn MALINS-CHARLES

9 Charges
	23
	Barrie, ON
	· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act (CDSA) 
· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA 
· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Heroin contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA
· Possession of a Prohibited Firearm with Ammunition contrary to Section 95(1) of the CC
· Knowledge of Possession of Unauthorized Firearm contrary to Section 92(1) of the CC
· Unauthorized Possession of a Firearm contrary to Section 91(1) of the CC
· Careless Storage of a Firearm contrary to Section 86(1) of the CC
· Possession of Property Obtained by Crime contrary to Section 354(1)(a) of the Criminal Code (CC)
· Possession of a Firearm Knowing Serial Number has been Tampered Contrary to Section 108(1)(b) of the CC
	Released. Next appearance is 
July 21, 2022.


	Accused #10

10 Charges
	24
	Whitby, ON
	· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA 
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA
· Careless Storage of a Firearm contrary to Section 86(1) of the CC
· Carrying a Concealed Weapon contrary to Section 90(1) of the CC
· Unauthorized Possession of a Firearm contrary to Section 91(1) of the CC
· Knowledge of Possession of Unauthorized Firearm contrary to Section 92(1) of the CC x2
· Possession of a Prohibited Firearm with Ammunition contrary to Section 95(1) of the CC
· Possession of a Firearm Knowing Serial Number has been Tampered Contrary to Section 108(1)(b) of the CC
	Remanded into custody. 


	Accused #11

10 - Charges
	22
	Barrie, ON
	· Possession for Purpose of Trafficking – Cocaine contrary to Section 5(2) of the CDSA x2
· Trafficking in a Schedule 1 Substance – Fentanyl contrary to Section 5(1) of the CDSA x2
· Possession of Property Obtained by Crime contrary to Section 354(1)(a) of the Criminal Code (CC) 
· Careless Storage of a Firearm contrary to Section 86(1) of the CC
· Possession of a Prohibited or Restricted Firearm with Ammunition contrary to Section 95(a) of the CC
· Carrying a Concealed Weapon contrary to Section 90 of the CC
· Unauthorized Possession of a Firearm contrary to Section 91(1) of the CC
· Possession of a Firearm Knowing Serial Number has been Tampered Contrary to Section 108(1)(b) of the CC
	Scheduled for bail hearing today.
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